Fee Comparison Table
Proposed Chapters 91 and 92a Fee Package

25 Pa. Code 8§ 91.22 Existing and Proposed WOM Fees

Category Application Type Existing Fee Proposed Fee
New $0 $500
Joint Pesticides Permit Renewal $0 $500
Amendment $0 $100
Transfer $0 $50
New $500 $10,000
WQM — Major Sewage Treatment Plants Amendment $500 $2,000
Transfer $100 $250
WQM — Major Industrial Waste Treatment New $500 $15,000
Plants Amendment $500 $2,000
Transfer $100 $500
_ New $500 $5,000
WQM - M'”%r eiTrieNrﬁ”éﬁiZEs Sewage Amendment $500 $500
Transfer $100 $250
WQM — Minor and Non-NPDES Industrial New $500 $7,500
Waste Treatment Plants Amendment $500 $500
Transfer $100 $250
New $25 $200
WQM - SRSTPs Amendment $25 $100
Transfer $0 $50
New $100 $2,500
WQM - Sewer Extensions Amendment $100 $500
Transfer $100 $250
New $500 $2,500
WQM - Pump Stations Amendment $500 $500
Transfer $100 $250
New $500 $5,000
WQM - Land Application and Reuse of Renewal $500 $5,000
Sewage Amendment $500 $1,000
Transfer $100 $250
New $500 $10,000
WQM - Land Application and Reuse of Renewal $500 $10,000
Industrial Waste Amendment $500 $2,000
Transfer $100 $250
New $500 $2,500
WQM - Manure Storage and Wastewater | ™ nongmeny 5500 $500
Transfer $100 $250




25 Pa. Code 88 92a.26 and 92a.62 Existing and Proposed NPDES Fees

Category Application Type Existing Fee Proposed Fee

New $100 $200
Minor Amendment $200 $50

SRSTP - Individual Permit Major Amendment $100 $100
Transfer $50 $50

Annual Fee $0 $100

New $250 $1,000

Minor Amendment $200 $100

SFTF - Individual Permit Major Amendment $250 $250
Transfer $100 $100

Annual Fee $0 $500

New $500 $1,500

Minor Amendment $200 $200

Minor Se"‘:?gﬁ/izigl"g’ejrgif5 MGD — Major Amendment $250 $750
Transfer $200 $200

Annual Fee $250 $750

New $1,000 $2,000

_ Minor Amendment $200 $200

Minor S,\j"(‘;’aDg_e ;]:di?/igia'\l"ge'jmiﬂd <10 ™ Major Amendment $500 $1,000
Transfer $200 $200

Annual Fee $500 $1,000

New $1,500 $5,000

Minor Sewage with CSO - Individual Minor Amendment $200 $200

Permit Major Amendment $750 $2,500

Transfer $200 $200

Annual Fee $750 $2,500




Category Application Type Existing Fee Proposed Fee

New $2,500 $7,500
Major Sewage >= 1.0 MGD and < 5.0 Minor Amendment $200 $200
MGD - Individual Permit Major Amendment $1,250 $3,750
Transfer $200 $200

Annual Fee $1,250 $3,750

New $5,000 $10,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200

Major Sewage >;:r'r?“':/lGD = Individual Major Amendment $2,500 $5,000
Transfer $200 $200

Annual Fee $2,500 $5,000

New $10,000 $15,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200

Major Sewage Vgiet?m(i:tso — Individual Major Amendment $5,000 $7,500
Transfer $200 $200

Annual Fee $5,000 $7,500

New $1,000 $5,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200

Minor IW Facil?ty not covergd by ELG — Major Amendment $500 $2.500

Individual Permit

Transfer $500 $500

Annual Fee $500 $2,500

New $3,000 $7,500
Minor Amendment $200 $200

Minor W Iizfyiié{];f;‘zrr‘?rﬂtby ELG - Major Amendment $1,500 $3,750
Transfer $500 $500

Annual Fee $1,500 $3,750

New $10,000 $15,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200

Major IW Facility ;:ri(])itMGD — Individual Major Amendment $5,000 $7.500
Transfer $500 $500

Annual Fee $5,000 $7,500




Category Application Type Existing Fee Proposed Fee

New $50,000 $100,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200

Major Ivl\lrlgi?/(i:(ijlli}gl>;efr?1(i)t MGD - Major Amendment $25,000 $50,000
Transfer $500 $500

Annual Fee $25,000 $50,000
New $2,00 $5,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200
IW Stormwater — Individual Permit Major Amendment $1,000 $2,500
Transfer $500 $500
Annual Fee $1,000 $2,500
New $1,500 $3,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200
CAFO - Individual Permit Major Amendment $750 $1,500
Transfer $0 $500
Annual Fee $0 $1,500
New $5,000 $5,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200
MS4 — Individua_l Permit (including Major Amendment $2.500 $2.500

waivers)

Transfer $0 $500
Annual Fee $500 $2,500
New $1,500 $3,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200
CAAP — Individual Permit Major Amendment $750 $1,500
Transfer $0 $500
Annual Fee $0 $1,500
New $1,000 $3,000
Minor Amendment $200 $200
Pesticides — Individual Permit Major Amendment $500 $1,500
Transfer $500 $500
Annual Fee $500 $1,500




